

## ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS - UTILITIES Starting Salary Range: \$95,000 - \$115,000 DOQ

## "One team for a great community."

Located 47 miles south of the Nation's capital and 53 miles north of the State capital, the City of Fredericksburg continues to be a growing community in the region. Working for the City of Fredericksburg is an opportunity to make a meaningful difference in the lives of others. It is also an opportunity to have a hand in the development of a city that maintains its community values, while meeting community needs as it grows. The City team is committed to making Fredericksburg the place to live, work and raise a family.

## "The Position"

The City of Fredericksburg is seeking an experienced, knowledgeable, and professional Assistant Director of Public Works - Utilities. The position performs work under limited supervision, while maintaining a high level of customer service to all project stakeholders. Primary responsibilities include assisting in planning, developing, supervising and directing the Utilities Division's operations and administration, including the water distribution, wastewater collection and treatment functions, and asset management.

Requirements: A Bachelor's degree from an accredited college or university in engineering, environmental science or other relevant field. Experience that provides the required knowledge, skills, and abilities; combined with a minimum of six (6) years of progressive responsible experience in public utilities operations and administration, or an equivalent combination of education, training and experience that provides the required knowledge, skills and abilities. Preferred licensed Professional Engineer (P.E.) in the Commonwealth of Virginia, or ability to obtain licensure within 6 months of date of hire.

Come be part of a knowledgeable and energetic organization committed to excellence in serving a thriving and growing community and the commitment to <u>City's Core Values</u>. In addition to offering a great work team and excellent salary, the City of Fredericksburg provides a generous benefits package.

While the position is open until filled, completed City Applications and resumes should be submitted by **11:59 pm July 10, 2022.** 

Applications may be found at <u>https://www.fredericksburgva.gov/216/Employment</u>. Additional information may be found on the City's web page: <u>www.fredericksburgva.gov</u>.

> City of Fredericksburg Human Resources Department 715 Princess Anne Street, Room 217 P. O. Box 7447 Fredericksburg, VA 22404-7447

